1

11

State of Misconsin 2007 - 2008 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0391/1 DAK:kjf:nwn

SENATE AMENDMENT 3, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2007 SENATE BILL 40

June 26, 2007 - Offered by Senators Kapanke, Darling, Lazich, Harsdorf, Cowles, Ellis, S. Fitzgerald, Grothman, Kanavas, Kedzie, A. Lasee, Leibham, Olsen, Roessler and Schultz.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 193, line 11: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007-08 by \$57,909,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008-09 by \$61,750,200 3 for the purposes for which the appropriation is made. 4 **2.** Page 194, line 3: after that line insert: 5 6 "(gp) Medical assistance; hospital 7 PR \mathbf{C} -0assessments -0-". **3.** Page 196, line 13: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2007–08 by 8 \$205,532,800 and decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 2008-09 by 9 10 \$212,716,500 for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

4. Page 346, line 17: delete that line.

- **5.** Page 440, line 11: delete that line.
- **6.** Page 530, line 15: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **7.** Page 531, line 7: delete "(gp), or" and substitute "(gp), or".
- **8.** Page 531, line 17: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **9.** Page 531, line 22: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 6 **10.** Page 546, line 11: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 7 **11.** Page 550, line 1: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 8 **12.** Page 576, line 2: delete "accounts account" and substitute "accounts".
- 9 **13.** Page 576, line 3: delete "and (gp)" and substitute "and (gp)".
- 10 **14.** Page 696, line 1: delete "and (gp)" and substitute "and, (gp), and".
- 11 **15.** Page 699, line 6: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 12 **16.** Page 700, line 19: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 13 **17.** Page 702, line 9: on lines 9, 12 and 19, delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **18.** Page 703, line 5: on lines 5 and 13, delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 15 **19.** Page 704, line 12: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **20.** Page 708, line 7: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **21.** Page 712, line 23: delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- **22.** Page 750, line 5: on lines 5, 12 and 21, delete "(gp)," and substitute "(gp),".
- 19 **23.** Page 806, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 807, line 7.

1 **24.** Page 1259, line 20: delete that line.

2 (END)